
Book here 

Year 2 PE 

Year 2 have been enjoying using the climbing frame 
as part of their gymnastics unit in PE.  

Working Party  
 
The beady-eyed Mordiford Mail readers will have no-
ticed that a new date for your diary went on last 
week’s calendar. 

Saturday 8th March 
 

On that day we’d love to get a working party 10am-
12noon together to help with some jobs in the morn-
ing and in the afternoon Hellens Manor staff Soesan 
and Annika will be running a Family Gardening ses-
sion 1pm -  3pm.  The afternoon event is part of a 
larger fully funded project to revitalise our veggie 
patches and teach Y3 children about growing and 
composting, thank you to Soesan for masterminding 
this for us. 
 
Please join us for a sociable, family day helping our 
school. 
Click here to let us know if you’d like to join us so 
we have an idea of numbers, thank you! 

Reminder 

Please we can we remind parents not to park in 
the staff car park when dropping off for breakfast 
club or at pick up time. Thank you.  

Funeral  

Please be aware that there is a funeral taking place 
at Holy Rood Church next Friday 31st which may 
result in more traffic than usual at pick up time. 
Please be patient and mindful of other road users. 

https://mordiford-ptfa.square.site/product/school-disco/84?cs=true&cst=custom
https://forms.office.com/Pages/ResponsePage.aspx?id=XYHkELNIaECZdLtIpbCu91zdUEyTHuBJiz6mAsKWlB9UNkZIOEJUNVlWRkYwRE9LMlpaQkoySU5ZMC4u


Dates for your Diary 

Date Time  Event 

Monday 20th—Friday 31st January  13:00 - 14:00 Y5 and 6 Swimming 

Tuesday 28th January 12:00 – 19:20 
approx 

Y5 Shakespeare Rehearsal and Perfor-
mance at Courtyard 

Wednesday 29th—Friday 31st January   Y4 Residential to Manor Adventure 

Tuesday 4th February 9:00 - 10:00 Y4, Y5 and Y6 Parent Drop in and Parent 
Information Session - Accelerated Reader 

Wednesday 5th February 9:00 -  10:00 Y1, Y2 and Y3 Parent Drop in and Parent 
Information Session  

Wednesday 12th February 9:30 - 12:00 Y2 Farm Trip 

Thursday 13th February 9:00 -  9:30 Y6 Class Assembly  

Thursday 13th February See Poster PTFA Love Disco 

Friday 14th February See Poster  PTFA Stay and Play International Day 

Monday 17th— Friday 21st February  Half Term 

Friday 28th February 11:00 - 22:30 
approx 

Young Voices - KS2 Choir 

Wednesday 5th March  11:30 - 18:30 
approx 

KS2 Theatre Trip to Chitty Chitty Bang 
Bang 

Thursday 6th March 9:30 - 12:00 Y1 Farm Trip *date change* 

Thursday 6th March 9:00-9:30 Y5 Class Assembly  

Saturday March 8th   AM—Working Party 

PM—Family Planting Day with St Hellens 

Monday 10th— Friday 14th March  Y6 Residential PGL Swindon 

Wednesday 12th March  8:30 - 15:30  Y3 Trip to Bishops Wood Field Centre 

Monday 24th— Thursday 27th March  Bratislava Trip Y5/Y6 (10 children) 

Thursday 3rd April  9:00 -  9:30 Y4 Class Assembly  

Tuesday 8th April TBC  Y4 Moving Targets Rehearsal and Perfor-
mance at Courtyard 

Thursday 10th April 15:30 - 16:15 Spring  Music Concert 

Friday 11th April  PTFA Easter Egg Hunt 

Friday 11th April  Last Day of Spring Term 


